financials detracted this month, wherein negative short and long alpha from the
banking and diversified financials theme was slightly offset by insurance gains.
Positions in the healthcare sector was a small detractor for the month, where
negative short alpha from healthcare equipment was slightly offset by long alpha

from pharmaceuticals. The industrial sector ended roughly flat for the month,
with profits from the energy sector offset by short positions in automobiles and
capital goods.

Systematic macro was the main detractor this February, with losses stemming
from positioning in alternative markets, commodities and equities in particular.
On the other side of the spectrum, relative value strategies in developed markets
proved profitable once again, as gains from commodities and bonds slightly off-
set the negative drag provided by positions in alternative markets.

As of March 1st, BMS’ portfolio managers allocated risk to a novel L/S equi-
ty strategy operating in the Consumer discretionary and TMT sector. In turn, the
risk allocation to global industrials was decreased somewhat.

Return contribution and allocation, %

Strategy type
Monthly

contribution
Year-to-date
contribution

Allocation
end of month5)

L/S Equity -0.32 -0.32 61.14

Systematic Macro -0.51 -0.50 14.36

Systematic Trend 0.54 0.34 24.50

Risk and stress test, %

Risk BMS BMS 2xL

Value at Risk 6)(month end) 0.36 0.72

Value at Risk 6), simulated with data from the financial crisis in 2008 1.22 2.44

Stress test (month end)

All (zero coupon) interest rates -20bp -0.08 -0.17

All (zero coupon) interest rates +20bp 0.08 0.17

All equities and equity indices -10% -0.52 -1.04

All equities and equity indices +10% 0.52 1.03

USD against all other currencies -10% -0.29 -0.58

USD against all other currencies +10% 0.29 0.58

Net performance
Brummer Multi-Strategy and Brummer Multi-Strategy 2xL compared with MSCI World Index2)

Drawdown
Drawdown for Brummer Multi-Strategy, Brummer Multi-Strategy 2xL and MSCI World Index2)

  BMS   BMS 2xL   MSCI World Index   BMS   BMS 2xL   MSCI World Index

-60%

-50%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
50

150

250

350

450

550

650

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Confidential#

0.0%

0.1%

0.2%

0.3%

0.4%

0.5%

0.6%

0.7%

Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Total Commodity Credit Equity FX IndexLinked Interest  Total   Commodities   Credit   Equity   Currencies   Fixed income

Value at Risk6) by asset class and total portfolio, %

Confidential#

-2%

-1%

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

Commodities Credit Equities Currencies Fixed income Other

Year-to-date contribution Month-to-date contribution

Performance breakdown per asset class (gross), %

Brummer & Partners Brummer Multi-Strategy AB +46 8 566 214 80 brummer.se

Monthly return Brummer Multi-Strategy, %